IG12919208-2109
For Technical Questions: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com, or DiodesAsia@vishay.com
www.vishay.com ©  2021 VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
FlatPAK 5 X 6
Part Number
Reverse
Voltage (V)
IF(AV) (A)
VF at IF
(V at A)
IFSM (A)
TJ max.
(°C)
V10K100DU 100 2 x 5 0.59 100 150
V10K60DU 60 2 x 5 0.48 100 150
V10KL45DU 45 2 x 5 0.39 100 150
V10KM120DU 120 2 x 5 0.62 100 175
V10KM45DU 45 2 x 5 0.44 100 175
V30K45 45 30 0.46 240 150
V6K100DU 100 2 x 3 0.55 80 150
V6KL45DU 45 2 x 3 0.36 80 150
V6KM120DU 120 2 x 3 0.6 80 175
V6KM45DU 45 2 x 3 0.44 80 175
V8KM60DU 60 2 x 4 0.5 80 175
V10KM60C 60 2 x 5 0.47 100 175
V10K100C 100 2 x 5 0.55 100 150
V10K120C 120 2 x 5 0.59 100 150
V10K150C 150 2 x 5 0.63 100 150
V10K60C 60 2 x 5 0.44 100 150
V10KL45C 45 2 x 5 0.35 100 150
V10KM100C 100 2 x 5 0.56 100 175
V10KM120C 120 2 x 5 0.6 100 175
V10KM150C 150 2 x 5 0.63 100 175
V10KM45C 45 2 x 5 0.42 100 175
V15K100C 100 2 x 7.5 0.55 140 150
V15K120C 120 2 x 7.5 0.6 140 150
V15K150C 150 2 x 7.5 0.63 140 150
V15K60C 60 2 x 7.5 0.44 140 150
V15KL45C 45 2 x 7.5 0.36 140 150
V15KM100C 100 2 x 7.5 0.56 140 175
V15KM120C 120 2 x 7.5 0.6 140 175
V15KM150C 150 2 x 7.5 0.63 140 175
V15KM45C 45 2 x 7.5 0.42 140 175
V15KM60C 60 2 x 7.5 0.47 140 175
SIMPLIFY PCB LAYOUTS
One package instead of two
saves > 65 % PCB space
Reverse voltage to 150 V